USPTO

6/11/2009 3:25:04 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: DANA L. TANGREN COMPANY: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
No.		- · · · · - <u>-</u>	FATENT ASSIGNMENT	<u> </u>			
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			06/08/2009 500880140				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	WA. MA.			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		<u>-</u>	CHANGE OF NAME	 -			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	, - ,		TANK TANK			
 	_			_			
PN, LLC			Name Execution Date				
- WI			02/24/2005	<u></u>]			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			7"			
Name:	SonicScrubi	SonieScrubbers, LLC					
Street Address:	1220 W Jac	1220 W Jack D Drive, Suite 4					
City:	Layton	TWO TO THE TOTAL					
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84041	84041					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3			"			
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number:		121069	12106965				
Application Number: 60		605340	0534010				
Patent Number: D5		D51388	13881				
1800							
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (801)328-1707						
Correspondence will I	be sent via US	Mail who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	a			
Friends: 801.533.9800							
Email; dtangren@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN							
Address Line 1: 60 East South Tem				1			
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower							
Address Line 4;	Sait Lak	e City, U	JTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15981.1.1.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dana L. Tangren				
Total Attachments: 3							

JUN-15-09 MON 09:47 AM WORKMAN NYDEGGER

FAX NO. 8013281707

P. 03/07

USPTO

6/11/2009 3:25:04 PM

PAGE

4/007

Fax Server

TO: DANA L. TANGREN COMPANY: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

source=sonicscrubber change of name#page1.tif source=sonicscrubber change of name#page2.tif source=sonicscrubber change of name#page3.tif

USPTO

6/11/2009 3:25:04 PM

\$60.00

\$.99

PAGE 5/007

Fax Server

TO: DANA L. TANGREN COMPANY: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Document Processing Fee If document is on paper: If document is filed electronically:

Fees are subject to change, For electronic filing and to obtain copies of filed documents visit <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u> Deliver paper documents to: Colorado Secretary of Sinte Business Division 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169 Paper documents must be typed or machine printed, Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 02/24/2005 09:10 AM

Entity Id: 20041145882

Document number: 20051082816

ABOVE SPACEFOR OPPICETINE ONLY

Amended and Restated Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-304.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

	* Solozado Refraça Statutes (C.R.S.)
ID number:	20041145882
I. Entity name:	
	PN, LLC (If changing the name of the limited liability company, indicate name NUFORE the name change)
2. New Entity name: (If applicable)	SonicScrubbers, LLC
 Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, make the applicable selection): 	"bank" or "must" or any derivative thereof "credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"
4. If the limited liability company's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	
	(mm/dd/yyyy)
OR	
If the limited liability company's period	of duration as amended is perpetual, mark this box:
5 The amended and restated constituent fil	
5. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	
Notice;	(«ши ншуууу)

ì

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

Rev. 12/2/2004

USPTO

6/11/2009 3;25;04 PM

PAGE 6/007

Fax Server

TO: DANA L. TANGREN COMPANY: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Cobabe	David	
(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
nd number or Post Offic	ce Box information)	
84016-0130		
United Sta		
	(First) Fied number or Post Offic (Szele) United Ste	(First) (Middle) and number or Post Office Box information) 84016-0130 (State) (Postal/Tip Co

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filling, mark this how I and include an astachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 12/2/2004

JUN-15-09 MON 09:47 AM WORKMAN NYDEGGER FAX NO. 8013281707 P. 06/07

USPTO

6/11/2009 3:25:04 PM

PAGE 7/007

Fax Server

TO: DANA L. TANGREN COMPANY: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

NOTICE:

This "image" is merely a display of information that was filed electronically. It is not an image that was created by optically scanning a paper document.

No such paper document was filed. Consequently, no copy of a paper document is available regarding this document. Questions? Contact the Business Division. For contact information, please visit the Secretary of State's web site.

Click the following links to view attachments

Attachment 1 Amended Articles Part 2



FN, LLC (COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

TO

SONICSCRUBBERS, LLC (COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY).

Dated: September 10, 2008

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 06/08/2009